Non-Credit Headcount Enroliment by Area

Continuing Education (CEU) 436
Testing/Assessment & Certification (TAC) 112
WorkKeys (WKY) 34
Training for Business and Industry (TBI) 14
Employment Skills Training (SKT) 0

Total Number of Non-credit Students 596

JSCC Personnel

Faculty/Instructional-PT 274 33.0%
Clerical and Secretarial 180 21.7%
Faculty/Instructional-F T 144 17.3%
Other Professional 82 9.9%
Service and Maintenance 47  57%

Instruction/Research Assistants 46 5.5%
Technical and Paraprofessional 22 2.7%
Skilled Crafts 20 2.4%
Executive/Administrative/Mgmt. 15 1.8%

Total JSSCC Personnel 830
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Credit Student Enrollment Summary
Headcount.......cccooveeeeecuvennnnns 9,082
Credit Hours Produced......73,411

Full-time Equivalent
Enrollment (FTE).......c.......... 4,894

Average Number of
Hours Taken.........................8.08
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Credit Headcount Enroliment

Headcount
FTE

9,082
4,894

Credit Student Demographics

Gender

Female 5,560
Male 3,518
Unknown 4
Age

Under 18 1,532
18 to 21 3,919
22 to 29 2,269
30 to 39 824
40 to 49 348
50-64 171
65 and up 19
Unknown 0
Average Age 23.2
Ethnicity

White 6,133

Black/African American 1,850
Hispanic (Ethnicity) 434

Multi-racial 265
Non-Resident Aliens 172
Asian 161
American Indian/

Alaskan Native 34
Unknown 24
Native Hawaiian/

Pacific Islander 9

Student Location by County

Jefferson 3,791
Shelby 2,444
St. Clair 1,040
Chilton 508
Other-in-state 1,153
Out-of-state 146

61.2%
38.7%
0.0%

16.8%
43.1%
24.9%
9.0%
3.8%
1.8%
0.2%
0.0%

67.5%
20.3%
4.7%
2.9%
1.8%
1.7%

0.3%
0.2%

0.1%

41.7%
26.9%
11.4%
5.5%
12.7%
1.6%

Residency
US Citizens

Non-Resident Aliens
Resident Aliens

Other

Unknown/Not Reported

Credit Enrollment Characteristics

Full-time Students
Part-time Students

Method of Delivery
Traditional

Multiple Methods
Internet Only

Campus/Site
Shelby Campus

Jefferson Campus
St. Clair-Pell City
Chilton-Clanton
Multiple Sites

Degree Seeking
Transfer Programs

Career Programs
Non-Degree Seeking

Credit

Collegiate Credit
Collegiate Credit/Remedial
Remedial Only

Audit Only

Type

Sophomores

Dually Enrolled
First-time Freshmen
Other Freshmen
Accelerated High School
Audit Only (Unclassified)

8,766
172
113

19
12

2,659
6,423

5,585
2,049
1,448

3,915
2,575
621
621
1,350
14.9%

3,743
3,544
1,795

8,143
866
72

3,742
2,003

1,698
1,613
25

1

96.1%
2.2%
1.5%
0.0%
0.0%

29.3%
70.7%

61.5%
22.6%
15.9%

43.1%
28.4%
6.8%
6.8%

41.2%
39.0%
19.7%

89.7%

15.5%

0.8%
0.0%

41.2%
22.0%
18.7%
17.8%
0.3%
0.0%

Credit Enrollment by Program

Program

Transfer-AS

Non-Degree Seeking
Associate Degree Nursing
Transfer-AA
Manufacturing Technology
Computer Science

Office Management/Supervision

Physical Therapist Assistant

Emergency Medical Services

Veterinary Technology
Radiologic Technology1
Office Administration
Child Development
Funeral Services
Culinary

Accounting Technology

Medical Laboratory Technology
Building Science Technology

Respiratory Care Therapy
Criminal Justice

Total Credit Enrollment

3,361

1,795
1,096
382
294
258
251
244
199
181
68
162
152
33
113
93
7

60

32

31

9,082

Enroliment

Credit Hour Production

Fall 2018

Freshman Classes
Sophomore Classes
Developmental Classes

Shelby-Hoover Campus
Jefferson Campus

St. Clair-Pell City
Chilton-Clanton

Exempt Dually Enrolled
Exempt TBI

73,411

43,028
26,132
4,251

36,154
21,365
5,651
5,204
5,001
36

37.0%
19.7%
12.0%
4.2%
3.2%
2.8%
2.7%
2.6%
2.1%
1.9%
1.8%
1.7%
1.6%
1.4%
1.2%
1.0%
0.8%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%

58.6%
35.6%
5.8%

49.2%
29.1%
7.7%
7.1%
6.8%
0.0%



