#### Non-Credit Headcount Enrollment by Area

Continuing Education (CEU) 436
Testing/Assessment & Certification (TAC) 112
WorkKeys (WKY) 34
Training for Business and Industry (TBI) 14
Employment Skills Training (SKT) 0

Total Number of Non-credit Students 596

#### JSCC Personnel

Faculty/Instructional-PT	274	33.0%
Clerical and Secretarial	180	21.7%
Faculty/Instructional-FT	144	17.3%
Other Professional	82	9.9%
Service and Maintenance	47	5.7%
Instruction/Research Assistants	46	5.5%
Technical and Paraprofessional	22	2.7%
Skilled Crafts	20	2.4%
Executive/Administrative/Mgmt.	15	1.8%

Total JSCC Personnel 830



Prepared by
Office of Institutional Effectiveness
Jefferson State Community College
2601 Carson Road
Birmingham Al 35215-3098

(205) 865-7905

Source of Fall Facts Data: Jefferson State Community College Student Information Systems Data



www.jeffersonstate.edu

# **Fall Facts**

# Fall Semester 2018

Credit Student Enrollment Summar
Headcount9,082
Credit Hours Produced73,411
Full-time Equivalent Enrollment (FTE)4,894
Average Number of Hours Taken8.08

Find Your Place at Jefferson State

### Jefferson State Community College Fall Facts Fall Semester 2018

## **Credit Headcount Enrollment**

 Headcount
 9,082

 FTE
 4,894

## **Credit Student Demographics**

Gender Female Male Unknown	5,560 3,518 4	61.2% 38.7% 0.0%
<u>Age</u>		
Under 18	1,532	16.8%
18 to 21	3,919	43.1% 24.9%
22 to 29 30 to 39	2,269 824	24.9% 9.0%
40 to 49	348	3.8%
50-64	171	1.8%
65 and up	19	0.2%
Unknown	0	0.0%
Average Age	23.2	
Ethnicity		
White	6,133	67.5%
Black/African American	1,850	20.3%
Hispanic (Ethnicity)	434	4.7%
Multi-racial	265	2.9%
Non-Resident Aliens Asian	172 161	1.8% 1.7%
Asian American Indian/	101	1.770
Alaskan Native	34	0.3%
Unknown	24	0.2%
Native Hawaiian/		
Pacific Islander	9	0.1%
Student Location by	/ County	
Jefferson	3,791	41.7%
Shelby	2,444	26.9%
St. Clair	1,040	11.4%
Chilton	508	5.5%
Other-in-state	1,153	12.7%
Out-of-state	146	1.6%

Residency		
US Citizens	8,766	96.1%
Non-Resident Aliens	172	2.2%
Resident Aliens	113	1.5%
Other	19	0.0%
Unknown/Not Reported	12	0.0%

Credit Enrollment Characteristics		
Full-time Students Part-time Students	2,659 6,423	29.3% 70.7%
Method of Delivery Traditional Multiple Methods Internet Only	5,585 2,049 1,448	61.5% 22.6% 15.9%
Campus/Site Shelby Campus Jefferson Campus St. Clair-Pell City Chilton-Clanton Multiple Sites	3,915 2,575 621 621 1,350 14.9%	43.1% 28.4% 6.8% 6.8%
<u>Degree Seeking</u> Transfer Programs Career Programs Non-Degree Seeking	3,743 3,544 1,795	41.2% 39.0% 19.7%
Credit Collegiate Credit Collegiate Credit/Remedial Remedial Only Audit Only	8,143 866 72 1	89.7% 15.5% 0.8% 0.0%
Type Sophomores Dually Enrolled First-time Freshmen Other Freshmen Accelerated High School Audit Only (Unclassified)	3,742 2,003 1,698 1,613 25	41.2% 22.0% 18.7% 17.8% 0.3% 0.0%

# **Credit Enrollment by Program**

<u>Program</u>	Enrollment	
Transfer-AS	3,361	37.0%
Non-Degree Seeking	1,795	19.7%
Associate Degree Nursing	1,096	12.0%
Transfer-AA	382	4.2%
Manufacturing Technology	294	3.2%
Computer Science	258	2.8%
Office Management/Supervision	n 251	2.7%
Physical Therapist Assistant	244	2.6%
Emergency Medical Services	199	2.1%
Veterinary Technology	181	1.9%
Radiologic Technology1	68	1.8%
Office Administration	162	1.7%
Child Development	152	1.6%
Funeral Services	33	1.4%
Culinary	113	1.2%
Accounting Technology	93	1.0%
Medical Laboratory Technology	77	0.8%
Building Science Technology	60	0.6%
Respiratory Care Therapy	32	0.3%
Criminal Justice	31	0.3%
Total Credit Enrollment	9,082	

#### **Credit Hour Production**

43,028 26,132 4,251	58.6% 35.6% 5.8%
36,154 21,365 5,651 5,204 5,001	49.2% 29.1% 7.7% 7.1% 6.8% 0.0%
	26,132 4,251 36,154 21,365 5,651 5,204